On March 23, 2001, the CA rendered a Decision reversing
and setting aside the decision of the CTA, the dispositive portion of which reads:

x x x

(1)REVERSING AND SETTING ASIDE the Decision of the Tax Court
in CTA Case No. 5774, and,

(2)Condemning the respondent to pay the amount of Pesos: One
Hundred Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight and Fifty-
nine Centavos (P106,538.59), in concept of deficiency
percentage tax/lending investor's tax for the year 1995.

Without costs in this instance.

SO ORDERED.[11]

AEBI filed a motion for reconsideration but it was denied in the Resolution dated
September 25, 2001.

Aggrieved, AEBI filed the present Petition for Review on Certiorari, docketed as G.R.